City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania City Council Agenda Wednesday, February 11, 2015 Anthony C. Truscello Council Chamber

WORKSHOP 5:00 - 5:30 (Anchor Building Program Loan)

5:30 - 6:00 (DM Ventures Properties)

REGULAR MEETING 6:00 PM

• LEGEND: *Documents forwarded with Agenda

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

1. None

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

- 1. John DeBartola, 1197 Bedford Street RE: Johnstown Gay Pride
- 2. Charlene Stanton, 184 Sell St. re: City Government

REPORT BY THE CITY MANAGER

REPORT BY MAYOR

REPORT BY THE CITY SOLICITOR

REPORT BY THE CITY ENGINEER

REPORT ON PRIOR YEARS AUDIT FINDINGS

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS

REPORTS NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS

COMMUNICATIONs

- 1. Communication from Attorney Andrews re: Planning Commission
- 2. Codes Complaints from Charlene Stanton

PETITIONS

1. NONE

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READING

1. VACATING THERESA PLACE BETWEEN JACKSON STREET AND FEEDER STREET IN JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AS A PUBLIC THOROUGHFARE.*

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ (Prior Meeting) NONE

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO APPLY FOR FUNDING ASSISTANCE FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT AUTHORITY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,860,500.00 TO BE USED TOWARDS IMPROVEMENTS TO THE INNER CITY SEWER SYSTEM IN THE WOODVALE AND OAKHURST/MORRELLVILLE SECTIONS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN.*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT APPLICATIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (DCED), COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, KEYSTONE COMMUNITIES ANCHOR BUILDING GRANT PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$500,000 TO PROVIDE FINANCING FOR APPLICABLE DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS. (TABLED 01/28/2015 until 02/11/2015 Meeting Pending Workshop Discussion)
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER AND SOLICITOR TO SIGN A FRANCHISE AND POLE USE AGREEMENT FOR AN INITIAL FIVE YEAR TERM PLUS FOUR FIVE YEAR RENEWAL PERIODS UPON CITY APPROVAL WITH CROWNE CASTLE EAST LLC FOR THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF MOBILE NETWORK SUBSTATIONS. *
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ADOPT THE ROXBURY PLACE PROJECT IN THE 2015-2019 FIVE YEAR STRATEGIC PLAN. *

OLD BUSINESS

1. Land Bank Ordinance

NEW BUSINESS

1. NONE

ADJOURN